CHANGE ORDER

Cily on the Gulf
VYemice. Flondas

City of Venice RO WTP High Service Pump

CONTRACT: Replacement CHANGE ORDER NO: 1
CONTRACTOR: TLC Diversified, Inc. BID NO: 3025-16
PROJECT NO: 05710026.0000
DATE: June 7, 2017
TIME CHANGE :'EXTRA WORK CREDIT :IOTHER

The CONTRACTOR is hereby authorized and directed to make the following changes and modifications to the
aforesaid Contract in accordance with all requirements applicable thereto.

COST
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: IMPACT DAYS
1. Bid item No. 3 —“Sandblast and Recoat Pump Can” - Contract included ($8,600.00) 0
sandblasting and recoating all five pump cans; however, only three of the
five pump cans required sandblasting and recoating upon inspection.
Credit for two pump cans not sandblasted and recoated.
2. Bid Item No. 5§ - *Additional Civil, Mechanical, Electrical, Instrumentation {$32,004.90) 0
and Structural As Needed Contingency Allowance” — Credit for unused
Contingency Allowance
3. Bid item No. 6 — “Required Permitting Fees Contingency Allowance” — ($2,567.97) 0
Credit for unused Permitting Fees Contingency Allowance
4. Time Extension authorized under IFCA No. 2 and I[FCA No. 3. - 22
The original Contract Sum (TOTALBIDPRICE}ywas . . . . . . . . . . . . $572400.00
Net change by previous ChangeOrders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . § 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orderwas . . . . . . . . . . . . . $57240000
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this ChangeOrder . . . . . . $_43,172.87
{(increased, decreased
or unchanged)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Orderwillbe . . . . . . . . . . $529227.13

The Final Completion Milestone prior to this Change Order was _285 _ calendar days.

The time for the Final Completion Milestone for the entire project, inclusive of this change order, will be extended by
- 22 - calendar days.

The Final Completion Milestone as of this Change Order is therefore __307

Page 1 0of 2



The Contractor waives any and all claims to additional time extension and/or additional monetary compensation
resulting from these changes and all cost associated with the change order as herein addressed.

Excepting those terms and provisions conflicting with this Change Order which are hereby changed to conform
hereto, the aforesaid Contract as amended by all previous change orders hereto is otherwise reaffirmed in its
entirety.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Change Order No.1 to City of Venice RO WTP High Service Pump Replacement
has been executed by the parties hereto or their duly authorized representatives.

ATTEST.: Lori Stelzer, City Clerk

BY: BY:
Mayor, City of Venice

Date of Approval

CONTRACTOR
W BY:

Witness Aut rized Signature (SEAL)

TITLE

DATE

(ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONTRACTOR, IF A CORPORATION)

sTATEoF Flonida. )
sS

COUNTY oF Gnadea . )

On this B i dayof __O'an2_ 20 before me, the undersigned authority,
personally appeared o warren , to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as , of

Wens n \ori corporation, and who severally an duly acknowledged the

execution of such instrument as such an officer aforesaid, for and on behalf of and as the act and deed of said
corporation, pursuant to the powers conferred upon said officer by the corporation’s Board of Directors or other
appropriate authority of said corporation, and who, having knowledge of the several matters stated in said foregoing
instrument, certified the same to be true in all respects.

WITNESS myhandand 0 al seal the date aforesaid.

a— {Signature of Notary Public — State of Florida)
de ©la  owl

Personally known

(Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

or produced identification

Type of identification produced " (NOTARY'S SEAL)

2 MY COMMISSION # FF957470

) Page 2 of 2
> EXPIRES February 13, 2020

oooooo

107, Jur-0° 53 FlorudaMotsySevity.con




